

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P.O. Box 2008 New Britain, Connecticut 06050

RESOLUTION

concerning

Gifts to Eastern Connecticut State College

January 10, 1975

WHEREAS, the Windham Community Memorial Hospital has donated a Lab-Tek Precision Microtome Cryostat to the Department of Biological Science at Eastern Connecticut State College; and

WHEREAS, such equipment will be of great value to the Department of Biological Science and to the College; therefore be it

RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges accept this gift in behalf of Eastern Connecticut State College and send a letter of appreciation to Windham Community Memorial Hospital for its generosity.

A Certified True Copy:

fames A. Frost Executive Secretary

EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE WILLIMANTIC, CONNECTICUT 06226

Dr. James A. Frost	AGENCY Board of Trustees for	DATE
Executive Seeretary	State Colleges	December 4, 1974
FROM Charles R. Webb	AGENCY	TELEPHONE
President	Eastern Connecticut State College	456-2231, Ext. 221
SUBJECT		
Resolutions		

The enclosed resolutions are submitted for consideration by the Planning Committee at its regular meeting of December 19, 1974.

CRW/jrs enc

0以夜

ros planed for

DEC 5 1974

p. Derhood?

RESOLUTION

CONCERNING

Gifts to Eastern Connecticut State College

WHEREAS, the Windham Community Memorial Hospital has donated a Lab-Tek Precision Microtome Cryostat to the Department of Biological Science at Eastern Connecticut State College; and

WHEREAS, such equipment will be of great value to the Department of Biological Science and to the College; therefore be it

RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges accept this gift in behalf of Eastern Connecticut State College and send a letter of appreciation to Windham Community Memorial Hospital for its generosity.

a certified from Eggs.

J. H.F.